

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

## SKU: PSMP-M

**(5 pieces) Polo Shirt MEN - Black - Size: M**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

## Product Manual for the GGm Gastro Equipment

### 1. General Information

Thank you for choosing GGm Gastro Equipment. This manual provides essential information for the safe and efficient operation of your new product. It is imperative that you read this manual thoroughly before using the equipment to ensure optimal performance.

### 2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always operate the equipment on a flat, stable surface. Ensure that the unit is located away from water sources and out of the reach of children.
- Electrical Safety: Ensure that the voltage supply matches the specifications of the product before plugging it into an electrical outlet. Use a grounded electrical outlet to prevent electric shock.
- Usage: Do not exceed the maximum load capacity as specified. Overloading may cause damage or reduce the efficiency of the equipment.
- Heating Safety: Parts of the product may become hot during operation. Use caution when handling; wait for parts to cool down before touching.
- Clearance: Maintain adequate clearance around the unit for proper ventilation. Blocked vents can cause overheating.

### 3. Product Specifications

- Set of 5
- Colour: Black
- 100 % cotton

### 4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the equipment from the packaging. Check for any visible damage.
2. Location: Choose a stable, level surface that is away from direct sunlight and water sources.
3. Electrical Connection: Plug the equipment into a compatible electrical outlet. Ensure that the voltage specifications are adhered to.
4. Initial Check: Before using the equipment, double-check all connections and ensure that there are no obstructions around the unit.

### 5. Operation

1. Power On: Switch on the device using the main power switch.
2. Settings: Adjust settings according to the requirements of the task you are performing.
3. Usage: Follow the operational procedures as outlined in any specific instructions provided with the product. Always monitor the equipment during operation.

### 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Cleaning: Disconnect the equipment from the power supply before cleaning. Use a damp cloth to wipe the surfaces, avoiding any abrasive materials.
- Maintenance: Regularly inspect the product for any signs of wear or damage. Replace any damaged components immediately to ensure safe operation.

### 7. Troubleshooting

- Problem: Equipment does not start
  - Solution: Check the power supply and ensure that the unit is plugged in.
- Problem: Equipment is overheating
  - Solution: Ensure that vents are not blocked and that the unit is on a flat, stable surface.
- Problem: Unusual noises during operation
  - Solution: Inspect for any loose parts or debris that may be causing interference.

### 8. Disposal

Dispose of the equipment in accordance with local regulations. Do not dispose of electrical and electronic products as regular household waste. Ensure proper recycling of parts where applicable.

### 9. Contact

For any inquiries or customer support, please contact us at:

- Email: [info@ggmgastr.com](mailto:info@ggmgastr.com)
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGm Gastro Equipment. We wish you the best in your culinary endeavors!

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für das GGM Gastro Poloshirt für Männer

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf des GGM Gastro Poloshirts für Männer. Dieses Produkt wurde unter höchsten Qualitätsstandards hergestellt und bietet Ihnen Stil und Komfort.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitsinformationen, um die Nutzung des Produkts sicher zu gestalten:

- Das Poloshirt ist für den persönlichen Gebrauch gedacht.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit offenen Flammen oder extremen Temperaturen.
- Das Produkt kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen; überprüfen Sie daher die Materialien auf persönliche Empfindlichkeiten.
- Befolgen Sie die Pflegehinweise sorgfältig, um Schäden am Produkt und Verletzungen beim Tragen zu vermeiden.

## 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

Das GGM Gastro Poloshirt für Männer bietet die ideale Kombination aus Komfort und zeitlosem Design.

Technische Daten:

- Material: 100% Baumwolle
- Größen: M (Medium)
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Pflegehinweise: Maschinenwäsche bei 30°C, nicht bleichen, nicht trocknergeeignet, bügeln bei niedriger Temperatur.

## 4. Aufbau und Installation

Dieses Produkt erfordert keine spezielle Installation. Ziehen Sie das Poloshirt einfach über Ihren Kopf, und passen Sie es an Ihre Körpergröße und -form an.

## 5. Betrieb

Tragen Sie das Poloshirt entsprechend dem Anlass, z.B. bei der Arbeit, im Freizeitbereich oder bei besonderen Anlässen. Es bietet optimalen Tragekomfort und Flexibilität in der täglichen Nutzung.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

Um die Lebensdauer des Poloshirts zu verlängern, befolgen Sie diese Pflegehinweise:

- Maschinenwäsche bei 30°C.
- Verwenden Sie kein Bleichmittel.
- Nicht im Trockner trocknen.
- Bügeln Sie bei niedriger Temperatur, um das Material zu schonen.

## 7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Poloshirt ist zu eng.  
Lösung: Prüfen Sie die Größe und passen Sie gegebenenfalls die Bestellung an.
- Problem: Poloshirt hat Flecken.  
Lösung: Sofortige Behandlung mit geeigneten Reinigungsmitteln durchführen.

## 8. Entsorgung

Das Poloshirt sollte gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften zur Textilentsorgung entsorgt werden. Bitte bringen Sie es zu einem Textilrecyclingcenter, um die Umwelt zu schonen.

## 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

## Producthandleiding voor Polo Shirt voor mannen - Zwart - M

### 1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van het GGM Gastro Polo Shirt voor mannen. Dit hoogwaardige shirt is ontworpen voor zowel comfort als stijl, perfect voor dagelijks gebruik en professionele gelegenheden.

Materiaal: 65% Polyester, 35% Katoen.

### 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Draagbaarheid: Zorg ervoor dat het shirt goed past en niet te strak is, om ongemak te voorkomen.
- Wasinstructies: Volg de Wasinstructies nauwkeurig. Gebruik geen bleekmiddelen om de kleur en integriteit van het shirt te behouden.
- Drooginstructies: Vermijd het gebruik van een droger op hoge instellingen om krimp te voorkomen.
- Hoge temperaturen: Vermijd langdurige blootstelling aan hoge temperaturen of open vuur.
- Persoonlijke allergieën: Controleer op mogelijke allergieën aan stoffen die in het shirt zijn verwerkt.

### 3. Productspecificaties

- Maat: M
- Kleur: Zwart
- Materiaal: 65% Polyester, 35% Katoen
- Gewicht: 150 gram
- Afmetingen: Lengte: 70 cm, Breedte: 50 cm, Taille: 48 cm
- Wasinstructies: Machinewasbaar tot 30°C, niet geschikt voor de droger, strijken op lage temperatuur.

### 4. Installatie en Setup

Het GGM Gastro Polo Shirt is eenvoudig te dragen. Volg deze stappen:

1. Zorg ervoor dat het shirt schoon is voordat u het gaat dragen.
2. Trek het shirt over uw hoofd.
3. Pas het shirt aan zodat het comfortabel zit, met de zoom op uw taille.
4. Controleer de volledige pasvorm en maak indien nodig aanpassingen.

### 5. Bediening

Dit product vereist geen specifieke bediening. Het kan eenvoudig worden gedragen in verschillende situaties.

- Combineer met passende kleding voor een casual of formele look.
- Gebruik als onderdeel van een uniform of teamoutfit.

### 6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was het shirt op een zachte cyclus in koud water met vergelijkbare kleuren.
- Niet drogen in de droger; hang het shirt op om aan de lucht te drogen.
- Strijk op een lage temperatuur indien nodig, met de stof binnenstebuiten om schade aan het oppervlak te voorkomen.
- Sla de polo op een koele, droge plaats op wanneer deze niet wordt gebruikt.

### 7. Probleemoplossing

- Kreukels: Strijken op lage temperatuur of gebruik van stoom.
- Vlekken: Behandel vlekken onmiddellijk met een mild vlekkenmiddel en was het shirt opnieuw.
- Kleurvervaging: Was met gelijksoortige kleuren om vervaging te minimaliseren.

### 8. Afvoer

Dit product is recyclebaar. Volg de lokale richtlijnen voor textielafval om het shirt op een milieuvriendelijke manier te verwijderen. Als het shirt versleten is en niet meer draagbaar, overweeg dan om het in te leveren bij een textielrecyclingpunt.

### 9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Camisa Polo de 5 Piezas para Hombre - Negro - Talla M

## 1. Información General

Gracias por elegir nuestra Camisa Polo de 5 Piezas para Hombre en color negro y talla M. Este producto ha sido diseñado para ofrecer comodidad y estilo, adecuado para diversas ocasiones.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Evitar el contacto con fuentes de calor extremo para prevenir daños en el tejido.
- No utilizar blanqueadores ni productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar la tela.
- Lavar a una temperatura no superior a 30°C para mantener la calidad del producto.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños, ya que las piezas pequeñas pueden representar un peligro de asfixia.
- No planchar sobre estampados o decoraciones para evitar que se deterioren.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Algodón 100%
- Talla: M
- Color: Negro
- Cantidad: 5 piezas
- Uso: Uso diario, casual y deportivo
- Instrucciones de lavado: Lavar a máquina en frío, secar al aire.
- Estilo: Clásico con cuello y cierre de 3 botones.

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

No se requiere ningún tipo de instalación para este producto. Simplemente retire la camisa del empaque y esté listo para usar. Asegúrese de verificar la talla antes de usarla.

## 5. Funcionamiento

La camisa se puede usar en diversas ocasiones, desde eventos casuales hasta actividades deportivas. Combine con pantalones o shorts adecuados para un look completo. Siga las instrucciones de cuidado para mantener la calidad de la prenda.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar la camisa a máquina con colores similares en ciclo suave.
- Secar al aire siempre que sea posible, preferiblemente en un lugar sombreado.
- Planchar a baja temperatura si es necesario, evitando áreas con estampados.
- Almacenar en un lugar seco y libre de humedad.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Problema: La camisa se decolora.  
Solución: Lavar con detergente suave y evitar el blanqueo.
- Problema: La camisa pierde forma.  
Solución: No secar en secadora; siempre secar al aire.
- Problema: Arrugas difíciles.  
Solución: Utilizar vapor suave al planchar.

## 8. Eliminación

Este producto es biodegradable. Recomendamos desechar la camisa en un contenedor de reciclaje de textiles si ya no es utilizable. No arrojar en la basura común.

## 9. Contacto

Para consultas o problemas relacionados con el producto, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

## Manuel du produit - Chemise Polo 5 Pièces pour Hommes

### 1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi la Chemise Polo 5 Pièces pour Hommes. Ce produit a été conçu pour garantir une qualité et un confort exceptionnels. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant d'utiliser la chemise pour en assurer une utilisation optimale.

### 2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation prévue : La chemise est conçue pour un usage vestimentaire quotidien. Ne pas utiliser pour des activités nécessitant des protections spéciales.
- Entretien : Vérifiez toujours l'étiquette d'entretien pour éviter d'endommager le tissu.
- Allergies : En cas d'allergies cutanées, évitez le contact direct avec la peau jusqu'à ce que vous soyez sûr de ne pas être allergique au matériau.
- Conservation : Conservez la chemise dans un endroit sec pour éviter la moisissure ou les dommages.
- Feu : Ne portez pas la chemise près de flammes nues ou de sources de chaleur.

### 3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Marque : GGM Gastro
- Couleur : Noir
- Taille : M
- Matériel : 100% Coton
- Type de produit : Polo
- Caractéristiques : Tissu respirant, coupe confortable, facile à laver.

### 4. Installation et configuration

Aucune installation n'est requise pour ce produit. Vous pouvez immédiatement porter la chemise dès que vous l'avez reçue.

### 5. Fonctionnement

Enfilez simplement la chemise comme n'importe quel autre vêtement. La coupe et le design sont conçus pour un ajustement confortable.

### 6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavage : Lavez à 30°C en machine. Ne pas utiliser de javel.
- Séchoir : Ne pas mettre au sèche-linge. Laissez sécher à l'air libre.
- Repassage : Repasser à température moyenne si nécessaire. Ne pas repasser sur les motifs.

### 7. Résolution des problèmes

- Problème de taille : Si la chemise ne convient pas, vous pouvez envisager un échange pour la taille appropriée.
- Dommages : Vérifiez l'étiquette pour connaître les instructions de retour en cas de défaut de fabrication.

### 8. Élimination

Ne jetez pas la chemise à la poubelle. Si vous devez vous en séparer, envisagez de la donner à une organisation caritative ou de la recycler conformément aux réglementations locales.

### 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou préoccupation, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Polo Shirt da Uomo 5 Pezzi - Nero - Taglia M

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la nostra Polo Shirt da Uomo. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire comfort e stile, perfetto per ogni occasione casual.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Non lavare con candeggina.
- Lavare a temperature inferiori a 40°C per preservare i colori.
- Asciugare all'aria o usare l'asciugatrice a bassa temperatura.
- Non stirare direttamente il logo.
- Tenere lontano da fonti di calore dirette.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e ben ventilato per evitare muffe.

## 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Modello: Polo Shirt da Uomo
- Colore: Nero
- Taglia: M
- Materiale: 100% Cotone
- Numero di pezzi: 5
- Lavaggio: Lavabile in lavatrice
- Adatta per: Uso quotidiano e occasionale.

## 4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione. Semplicemente rimuovere la polo dall'imballaggio e indossarla. Assicurarsi che sia ben allineata e comoda durante l'uso.

## 5. Funzionamento

Indossare la polo sopra una maglietta o direttamente sulla pelle. Si consiglia di abbinarla a pantaloni o jeans per un look completo. Adatta per essere indossata in varie occasioni, come eventi sociali o attività all'aperto.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare in lavatrice con colori simili.
- Non utilizzare candeggina.
- Impostare il ciclo di lavaggio delicato per preservare il tessuto.
- Non asciugare in modo eccessivo nell'asciugatrice per evitare restringimenti.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

Problema: Macchie persistenti sulla polo.

Soluzione: Provare un detergente specifico per macchie e lavare in acqua calda, se non danneggia il tessuto.

Problema: La polo non si adatta.

Soluzione: Controllare la tabella delle taglie prima dell'acquisto.

## 8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita del prodotto, smaltire la polo in conformità con le normative locali riguardanti i rifiuti tessili. Se possibile, donare o riciclare il prodotto.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania.